 2.54
[.10]
 5.08
[ 20]
 5.08
[ 20]
 2.54
[ 10]

Specifi cations
RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Insulation Resistance ≥500MΩ min
Operating Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Storage Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Sealing Degree IP67
Electrical Ratings .4VA max @ 20VAC or VDC max
Electrical Life 40,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance ≤100mΩ initial
Actuation Force 150 ± 50gF
Dielectric Strength 500Vrms min between contacts
Actuator 6/6 Nylon, Glass Filled, Flame Retardant, Heat Stabilized, UL94V-0
Housing 6/6 Nylon, Glass Filled, Flame Retardant, Heat Stabilized, UL94V-0
Bracket Steel, Tin Plated
Contacts Copper Alloy, Gold over Nickel Plated
Terminals Copper Alloy, Gold over Nickel Plated
1. Series CST 1 1 T 2 C R
CST
2. Number of Poles
1 = Single Pole
2 = Double Pole
3. Switch Function
0 = Off -None- On
1 = On-None-On
3 = On-Off -On
4. Actuator
T = Standard toggle, 3.80mm
5. Actuator Color
2 = Black, standard
6. Terminals
C = PC pin
H = Horizontal mount, right angle PC pin
V = Vertical mount, right angle PC pin
7. Contact Material
R = Gold plated
Specifi cationsS
2.52.52.5444
[.10[.1010]]
(2(2X(2(2X)2X)2X)(2X)22(2X)2X)X))(222X))(2X))2XX2XXXX(2X)(2X)X)X))(( ))))( ))( ))(( ))(((( ) (2X)(2X)(2X)2X(22XXXX)X(2X)(22 ))(2X)(2X)(2X)2X(22XXXX)X(2X)(22 )) 0.00.0.0..444444444000 4440 44440000..44444440000.4444440000..44444440000.444444
[.02[.02[.02.02[.0200[.020[.02[.02220222[.022[.02[.02[ 02[.02020202202[.02202.0202.02022220200[.02222.000022[ 0.02022[.02[.0022202002222020.020220[.022[[[.02[.022[[[.022[[[.[.[.02[[[.0 ]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
2222.2.662222222222222222 000
[ 1010]]
PPPPPPPPOOOOOOOPPOOOPPPPOOOOPPPOOPOOOPOOOOPOOOOOOPPPPOOPPPPOOOPPPPPOPOOPPOPPPOPPPOOOSS.S.SSSSSSSSSSSSS.SSSSSSSSS.S.SSSSSSSSSSS.SSS.S. 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111PPPPPPPOOOOOOOOOOOPPPPOOSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS 1111111111111111PPPPPPPOOOOOOOOOOOPPPPOOSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS 1111111111111111 PPOPOS.SS. 33333333333333333333333333333333333333333333PPOOSS 33333333PPOOSS 33333333POOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOSS.SSS.S.SSSSS.SS.S.S.S.S.SSSS 2222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222
[[[[[....[[[[[....[[[[.[ 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777]][[[.....[[[[[..777777777777777777777777777777777777777]]]][[[.....[[[[[..777777777777777777777777777777777777777]]]]
222..0000000022 00000
[[.[.0000888]]
Speeeeeeeeeeeeeecificationnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns
 2.54
[.10]
 5.08
[ 20]
 5.08
[ 20]
 2.54
[ 10]
 (2X) 0.30
[.01]
 (2X) 0.40
[.02]
 2.60
[ 10]
[.02] [ ]
POS. 1 POS. 3POS.2
[.77]
 2.00
[.08]
www.citrelay.com  •  phone - 763.535.2339
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
CST Rev A 2020/12.
page 2
CST